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5th March 2024 

 

Dear Parents/Carers   

  

Dates for your Diary – Summer Term 2024  

  

Please find below the proposed diary dates for the Summer Term 2024.  Please note some events are being held via Livestorm. 

  

We will of course notify you via the weekly school newsletter/text/email of other events or of any date/time changes or 

postponements.  

 
SUMMER TERM 2024 
 
Children return to school    Monday 15th April   
Year 5 Cycle Training   W/c 15th April (during school day) 
Year 3 swimming starts   W/c 22nd April 
Jellyfish Class Assembly   Thursday 25th April at 9.15am VIA LIVESTORM 
Curriculum Evening   Thursday 25th April from 5pm to 7pm 
Bumblebee Class Assembly   Thursday 2nd May at 9.15am VIA LIVESTORM 
 
BANK HOLIDAY (school closed)   Monday 6th May  
 
KS1 tests    Monday 1st May to Friday 24th May 
KS2 SATs week    Monday 13th May to Thursday 16th May 
Ladybird Class Assembly   Thursday 16th May at 9.15am VIA LIVESTORM 
Year 5 Performance Tuesday 21st May at 1.45pm & Wednesday 22nd May at 6.30pm  
Year 6 trip to Chessington   Thursday 23rd May 
Butterfly Class Assembly    Thursday 23rdMay at 9.15am VIA LIVESTORM 
 
School finishes    Friday 24th May at 3.15pm 
Half Term    Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May 
School starts    Monday 3rd June at 8.50am 
 
Year 4 Multiplication tests   Starts Monday 3rd June 
Year 6 Residential trip meeting 
(Parents ONLY)    Monday 3rd June at 6.00pm VIA LIVESTORM 
Science Week    W/c 3rd June 
Class Photographs (Years 3, 4, 5 & 6)  Wednesday 5th June (during school day) 
Hedgehog Class Assembly    Thursday 6th June at 9.15am VIA LIVESTORM 
Science Evening    Thursday 6th June from 5.00pm to 7.00pm 
Sex and Relationship Curriculum meeting  
for Year 6 parents   Monday 10th June from 6.30pm to 7.30pm VIA LIVESTORM 
Year 1 Phonics tests   W/c 10th June  
Class Photographs (Rec, Years 1 & 2) Tuesday 11th June (during school day) 
Squirrel Class Assembly    Thursday 13th June at 9.15am VIA LIVESTORM 
National Sports Week   Monday 17th June to Friday 21st June 
Years 5 and 6 Sports Day    Wednesday 19th June at 9.30am (weather permitting)  

mailto:admin@peartreespring.herts.sch.uk
http://www.peartreespring.herts.sch.uk/


 

 

Years 3 and 4 Sports Day    Wednesday 19th June at 1.30pm (weather permitting)  
Rabbit Class Assembly    Thursday 20th June at 9.15am VIA LIVESTORM 
Year 6 Residential trip   Sunday 23rd June to Wednesday 26th June 
 
Reception Sports Day    Wednesday 3rd July at 9.30am (weather permitting)  
Years 1 and 2 Sports Day    Wednesday 3rd July at 1.30pm (weather permitting)  
Changeover days – pupils visit new class Thursday 11th, Friday 12th and Monday 15th July 
New Reception Parents’ meeting  Thursday 11th July from 9.30am to 10.30am VIA LIVESTORM 
Year 6 transfer day    Thursday 13th July (all day)  
School Reports to parents   Week commencing 15th July 
Year 6 Performance    Tuesday 16th July at 7.00pm VIA LIVESTORM  
Year 6 Leavers Assembly    Thursday 18th July at 9.15am  
Year 6 Silent Disco   Thursday 18th July from 2.00pm to 4.00pm  
 
END OF SUMMER TERM 2024  Friday 19th July at 1.30pm (There will be NO After School Club) 
INSET days (school closed)  Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

T Skeggs 

 
TERESA SKEGGS 
Executive Headteacher. 


